

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 13048/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2012 in LPA No.1321/2009, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHIEF ENGR./RANJIT SAGAR DAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Udit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that the
respondent has been paid an amount of Rs.4,55,842/- (Rupees four
lakhs fifty five thousands and eight hundred forty two only) which
is now recorded in the letter dated 4.9.2013.

In view thereof, issue notice to the respondent.

In the meanwhile, the impugned judgment will remain stayed,
until further orders.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER